TO:		FROM:
☑ Office of Planning and Rese		Public Agency: San Mateo County Harbor District
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: P.O. Box 1449
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	El Granada, CA 94016
		Contact: James Pruett, General Manager
County Clerk		Phone: (650) 583-4400
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address.		Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
Subject: Filing of Notice of De	-	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
Project Title: Pillar Point West	Trail Living Shoreline Proje	ect ·
Project Location (include count	y): Pillar Point Harbor, Sar	n Mateo County
Project Description: The proper	and spoings would include th	e stabilization of the West Trail and stormwater system
		ed project would include the construction of a nourished
beach with an elevated dune ad dune would be a cobble berm (d	jacent to, and east of, 300 fe otherwise known as a dynan mprovements would addres	bet of the trail. Buried beneath the surface of the shoreline and nic revetment) and two rock fingers extending perpendicular s the aesthetics, function, and maintenance needs of the
	Mateo County Harbor Dist.  Lead Agency or ☐ Response	has approved the above described project on sible Agency)
and l	has made the following det	erminations regarding the above described projects.
(Date)	nas made the following det	similations regarding the above described projects.
(= === )		
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will </li> </ol>	will not] have a significat	nt effect on the environment.
		for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		e a condition of the approval of the project.
<ol> <li>A mitigation reporting</li> <li>A statement of Overrid</li> </ol>	or monitoring plan [X] was	<ul><li>☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li><li>☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li></ul>
6. Findings □ were	were not] made pursuant to	the provisions of CEOA
o. Thinkings [ wore Z	word not j made parbaant te	the provisions of OLOTI.
This is to certify that the final El Declaration, is available to the C		onses and record of project approval, or the Negative
Harbormaster's Office, One John		CA 94016
Signature (Public Agency)	131	Title: General Muurqu Received filing at OPR:
1.6.1	-	
Date: 2/11/2021	Date F	Received filing at OPR: